

JOINT AIRPORT ZONING BOARD

AIRPORT CONFERENCE ROOM, 3116 S. GREAT SOUTHWEST PARKWAY, GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2023 AT 5:30 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA ITEMS

Citizens may speak for up to five minutes on any item on the agenda by completing and submitting a speaker card.

- 1. Elect the Fifth Member of the Mid-Cities Joint Airport Zoning Board Who Shall Serve as the Chairperson of the Mid-Cities Joint Airport Zoning Board
- 2. An Ordinance Repealing and Replacing the Grand Prairie Municipal Airport Zoning Ordinance; Establishing Zones, Regulating Heights, and Establishing Other Regulations and Restrictions to Prevent Airport Hazards; Containing a Penalty Clause; Establishing an Effective Date After Publication

CITIZEN COMMENTS

Citizens may speak during Citizen Comments for up to five minutes on any item not on the agenda by completing and submitting a speaker card.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Joint Airport Zoning Board reserves the right to go into closed executive session at any time during the meeting pursuant to the Texas Government Code 551.071(2) to seek confidential legal advice from the Corporation's attorney(s) regarding any agenda item listed thereon.

ADJOURNMENT

The Airport Terminal Building is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in this meeting due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please call 972-237-7593 or email (mdivita@gptx.org) at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting to request an accommodation.

Certification

In accordance with Chapter 551, Subchapter C of the Government Code, V.T.C.A, the Joint Airport Zoning Board agenda was prepared and posted September 22, 2023.

Mona Lisa Galicia, City Secretary